Shop No.-3, Ground Floor, Plot No. 7/25, Kirti Nagar Industrial Area, New Delhi-110015
E-mail:Services.mnb@gmail.com Mob: 9910019100
CIN: U68200DL2023PTC422421 GSTIN: 07AARCM4635K1ZX

Date:

To, Executive Engineer-I W/S, Division, GMDA Gurugram, Haryana

Subject: - Assurance for water supply of 30 KLD drinking water for labors during construction phase and 75 KLD water during operation phase for Proposed Group Housing Project at Site no. GH-26A in Sector-56, Gurugram, Haryana developed by M/s MNB Build Fab Pvt. Ltd.

Reference: Allotment letter by HSVP vide Memo No.ZO002/EO018/UE029/GALOT/0000001157 dated 29.09.2023.

Dear Sir,

The land for the proposed project has been allotted by Haryana Shehri Vikas Pradhikaran (HSVP) through e-auction process and the allotment letter has been issued by Haryana Shehri Vikas Pradhikaran (HSVP) vide memo No. ZO002/EO018/UE029/GALOT/0000001157 dated 29.09.2023.

We have estimated the drinking water requirement for labor during construction phase as 30 KLD and after completion of project, we required 75 KLD of water.

We request you to kindly issue us the assurance letter accordingly at the earliest.

Thanking You

For M/s MNB Build Fab Pvt. Ltd.

FOR MNB BUILD FAB PVT. LTD.

(Authorized Signatory), Sign.

- 1. Allotment letter by HSVP
- 2. Site Layout Plan
- 3. Water Calculation

Shop No.-3, Ground Floor, Plot No. 7/25, Kirti Nagar Industrial Area, New Delhi-110015 E-mail:Services.mnb@gmail.com Mob: 9910019100 CIN: U68200DL2023PTC422421 GSTIN: 07AARCM4635K1ZX

Date:

To, Executive Engineer-V Sew. Division, GMDA Gurugram, Haryana

Subject: - Assurance for sewerage connection for discharge of 50 KLD surplus treated domestic effluent after commissioning of the Proposed Group Housing Project at Site No. GH-26A in Sector-56, Gurugram, Haryana developed by M/s MNB Build Fab Pvt. Ltd.

Reference: Allotment letter by HSVP vide Memo No. ZO002/EO018/UE029/GALOT/0000001157 dated 29.09.2023.

Dear Sir,

The land for the proposed project has been allotted by Haryana Shehri Vikas Pradhikaran (HSVP) through e-auction process and the allotment letter has been issued by Haryana Shehri Vikas Pradhikaran (HSVP) vide memo No. ZO002/EO018/UE029/GALOT/0000001157 dated 29.09.2023.

We have estimated that after commissioning of our project there would be a discharge of 50 KLD of surplus treated water to the sewer.

We request you to kindly issue us the assurance letter accordingly at the earliest.

Thanking You

For MNB Build Fab Pvt. Ltd.

FOR MNB BUILD FAB PVT. LTD.

(Authorized Signatory) Sign.

- 1. Allotment letter by HSVP
- 2. Site Layout Plan
- 3. Water Calculation

Shop No.-3, Ground Floor, Plot No. 7/25, Kirti Nagar Industrial Area, New Delhi-110015
E-mail:Services.mnb@gmail.com Mob: 9910019100
CIN: U68200DL2023PTC422421 GSTIN: 07AARCM4635K1ZX

Dated:

To, Executive Engineer -V Sew, Division, GMDA Gurugram, Haryana

Subject: - Assurance for supply of 30 KLD treated water for construction of the Proposed Group Housing Project at Site No.GH-26A in Sector-56, Gurugram, Haryana developed by M/s MNB Build Fab Pvt. Ltd.

Reference: Allotment letter by HSVP vide Memo No.ZO002/EO018/UE029/GALOT/0000001157 dated 29.09.2023. Dear Sir

The land for the proposed project has been allotted by Haryana Shehri Vikas Pradhikaran (HSVP) through e-auction process and the allotment letter has been issued by Haryana Shehri Vikas Pradhikaran (HSVP) vide memo No. ZO002/EO018/UE029/GALOT/0000001157 dated 29.09.2023.

We request you to kindly issue us the permission to use of water provided by GMDA from its Sewage Treatment Plants to enable us to carry on the construction activity and to complete the project in committed time period.

Thanking You

For M /s MNB Build Fab Pvt. Ltd.

For MNB BUILD FAB PVT. LTD.

(Authorized Signatory) Chadha

- 1. Allotment letter by HSVP
- 2. Site Layout Plan

Shop No.-3, Ground Floor, Plot No. 7/25, Kirti Nagar Industrial Area, New Delhi-110015 E-mail:Services.mnb@gmail.com Mob: 9910019100 CIN: U68200DL2023PTC422421 GSTIN: 07AARCM4635K1ZX

Date:

To The Superintendent Engineer "OP" DHBVN, Gurugram, Haryana

Subject: - Power assurance for

Power assurance for our Proposed Group Housing Project at Site no. GH-26A in Sector-56, Gurugram, Harvana developed by M/s MNB

Build Fab Pvt. Ltd.

Reference: Allotment letter by HSVP vide Memo

No.ZO002/EO018/UE029/GALOT/0000001157 dated 29.09.2023.

Dear Sir,

The land for the proposed project has been allotted by Haryana Shehri Vikas Pradhikaran (HSVP) through e-auction process and the allotment letter has been issued by Haryana Shehri Vikas Pradhikaran (HSVP) vide memo No. ZO002/EO018/UE029/GALOT/0000001157 dated 29.09.2023.

It is intimated that the preliminary Electric Power Load requirement for the above proposed project has been assessed as 610.93 KW approximately.

However the Ultimate Power Load Requirement will be known after construction of the building as per the approved building plans. by HSVP.

We require Power assurance for obtaining Environmental Clearance. You are requested to grant an assurance for supply of 610.93 KW load in future.

Thanking You

For M/s MNB Build Fab Pvt. Ltd.

FOR MNB BUILD FAB PVT. LTD.

(Authorized Signatory)

- 1. Allotment letter from HSVP
- 2. Power calculation
- 3. Site Layout Plan

Shop No.-3, Ground Floor, Plot No. 7/25, Kirti Nagar Industrial Area, New Delhi-110015 E-mail:Services.mnb@gmail.com Mob: 9910019100 CIN: U68200DL2023PTC422421 GSTIN: 07AARCM4635K1ZX

Date: 16.07.2024

To,
The Member Secretary,
State Level Expert Appraisal Committee,
Bays No.:-55-58, Paryatan Bhawan,
3rd Floor, Sector-2, Panchkula Haryana

Subject: Authorization Letter for Consultant

Dear Sir,

M/s MNB Build Fab Private Limited having its Regd. Office at Shop No.3, Ground Floor, Plot No. 7/25, Kirti Nagar Industrial Area, New Delhi-110015 is proposing development of Proposed Group Housing Project at Site No.GH-26A in Sector-56, Gurugram, Haryana

We have appointed **M/s Vardan Environet**, having its registered office at Plot No. 82A, Sec.-5, IMT Manesar, Gurugram-122052(Haryana) as our environmental consultant. Mr. RS Yadav and Mr. Aman Sharma of **M/s Vardan Environet** are hereby authorized as our representatives for all matters related to this case from SEIAA and SEAC, including submission of all documents and shortcomings to SEIAA, presentation before SEAC and collecting EC from SEIAA.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely,

For M/s MNB Build Fab Private Limited

(Authorized Signatory)

Root at Mar



Salet Sept

Shop No.-3, Ground Floor, Plot No. 7/25, Kirti Nagar Industrial Area, New Delhi-110015 E-mail:Services.mnb@gmail.com Mob: 9910019100 CIN: U68200DL2023PTC422421 GSTIN: 07AARCM4635K1ZX

Date:

To
Executive Engineer,
Drainage Division, GMDA,
Sector-44, Gurugram, Haryana.

Subject: - Assurance for Strom Water Drainage Connection for Group Housing Colony at GH- 26A Sector-56, Gurugram over an area admeasuring 0.85 acres i.e, 3438.75 Sq. Mtrs. (Allotment No. ZO002/EO018/UE029/GALOT/0000001157 dated 29.09.23) being allotted by Haryana Shehri Vikas Pradhikaran.

Respected Sir,

We are setting up of Group Housing Colony at GH-26A, Sector-56, Gurugram over an area admeasuring 3438.75 Sq. Mtrs.(Allotment No. ZO002/EO018/UE029/GALOT/0000001157 dated 29.09.23) being allotted by Haryana Shehri Vikas Pradhikaran. Copy of said Allotment Letter, L.O.I and copy of approved zoning Plan are attached.

We would be constructing storm water drainage pits for the proposed project.

We request you to kindly issue us the assurance letter for drainage of excess storm water to trunk services at the earliest.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

For MNB BUILD FAB PRIVATE LIMITED

For MNB BUILD FAB PVT. LTD.

(Authorised Signatory)

Quella 12/24

MNB BUILD FAB PVT. LTD.

5-P, SECTOR-43, GURUGRAM, HARYANA PIN-122001 CIN No: U68200DL2023PTC422421

Date: 2024-07-19

To,
The Member Secretary,
State Environment Impact Assessment Authority,
Bays No.:-55-58, Paryatan Bhawan,
1st Floor, Sector-2, Panchkula Haryana

Sub: Demand Draft for the Scrutiny fees for application of EC for Proposed Group Housing Project at Site No.GH-26A in Sector-56, Gurugram, Haryana being developed by M/s MNB Build Fab Private Limited.

Reference: 1. Haryana Government Gazette Notification dated 14.10.2021.

2. Proposal Number: SIA/HR/INFRA2/488560/2024 on dated: 18.07.2024

Dear Sir,

In regards to the above mentioned subject and reference, we are submitting the Demand draft of the scrutiny for application of EC for Proposed Group Housing Project at Site No.GH-26A in Sector-56, Gurugram, Haryana being developed by M/s MNB Build Fab Private Limited. The estimate cost of our project is more than 100 Cr. Hence, we are submitting Demand draft of Rs. 2 lakh (Rupees Two Lakh Only). **Demand Draft (original) dated 18.07.2024 vide DD No.003983 is enclosed as Annexure.**

We request you to kindly process our application for issuance of Environment Clearance for above mentioned project at the earliest.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For M/s MNB Build Fab Private Limited

(Authorized Signatory)

Registered Address: Shop No.3,Ground Floor Plot 7/25, Kirti Nagar Ind. Area,Ramesh Nagar, New Delhi, West Delhi- 110015, Delhi, Mobile No. 9899659494,Mail id: director@mnbbuildfab.com